
(Amount in ₹)

Date 
of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Total Amount 
of claim 
admitted

Amount of 
claim for the 
period of 
twelve months 
preceding the 
liquidation 
commencement 
date

Nature of 
claim

Amount
covered 
by
guarantee

% share 
in total 
amount 
of claims 
admitted

1 NA Ansiram Bhagwanrao Harale 7011 06.06.2019 2,02,945₹                                     2,02,495₹                        1,16,253₹             Unsecured -₹            5% -₹             -₹        450₹                  -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

2 NA Atishsinh Bharatsinh Raulji 7006 22.03.2021 80,000₹                                         77,456₹                           52,422₹                Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        2,544₹               -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

3 NA
Chandra Kant Belwal

6636 21.03.2021 1,73,328₹                                     1,24,809₹                        -₹                       Unsecured -₹            3% -₹             -₹        48,519₹             -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

4 NA Chetanbhai Sureshbhai Vaghela 7265 09.06.2019 35,616₹                                         35,616₹                           -₹                       Unsecured -₹            1% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

5 NA
Dixit v. Patel

6867 06.06.2019 1,47,000₹                                     1,45,354₹                        1,06,498₹             Unsecured -₹            4% -₹             -₹        1,646₹               -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

6 NA Dr. Anand Vardhan NA 22.03.2021 7,96,330₹                                     3,04,207₹                        -₹                       Unsecured -₹            7% -₹             -₹        4,92,123₹          -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

7 NA Ghanashyam Nayak 6119 10.03.2021 1,60,000₹                                     1,60,000₹                        1,16,743₹             Unsecured -₹            4% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

8 NA Joshi Bhavinkumar Kanubhai 7182 08.06.2019 87,338₹                                         87,338₹                           -₹                       Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

9 NA Kamleshkumar Ramanbhai Muniya 6737 10.06.2019 49,000₹                                         39,478₹                           28,139₹                Unsecured -₹            1% -₹             -₹        9,522₹               -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 01 & 03

10 NA Ketan Jagdishbhai Thaker 6770 12.03.2021 77,236₹                                         77,236₹                           -₹                       Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

11 NA Mukesh Kapoor 6845 24.03.2021 8,00,000₹                                     3,65,692₹                        3,65,692₹             Unsecured -₹            9% -₹             -₹        4,34,308₹          -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 01 & 03

12 NA Patel Gaurangkumar Ishvarbhai 7406 11.03.2021 42,234₹                                         2,328₹                             2,328₹                  Unsecured -₹            0% -₹             -₹        39,906₹             -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

13 NA
Patel Janakbhai Jashubhai

7215 23.03.2021 84,091₹                                         84,091₹                           55,206₹                Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

Annexure-4

List of operational creditors (Employees)

Sl. No Name of 
authorised 
representative, 
if any

Name 
of 
employee

Identification 
No.

Details of claim 
received

Details of claim admitted Amount 
of 
contingent 
claim

Amount 
of any 
mutual 
dues, 
that 
may be 
set off

Amount 
of claim 
rejected

Amount of 
claim under 
verification

Remarks, 
if any

Name of the corporate debtor: Sterling Biotech Limited
Date of commencement of liquidation: 11.05.2019

List of stakeholders as on: 14.02.2022
(Version 2 dated 14.02.2022, pursuant to claims received up to 14.02.2022)

Page 1 of 13



14 NA
Patel Nileshkumar Govindbhai

7339 19.06.2019 42,469₹                                         6,051₹                             -₹                       Unsecured -₹            0% -₹             -₹        36,418₹             -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

15 NA Prashant Shivaji Chaudhari 7005 03.03.2021 63,938₹                                         63,938₹                           -₹                       Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

16 NA Rabari Laljibhai Devrajbhai 7041 11.07.2019 30,000₹                                         30,000₹                           15,161₹                Unsecured -₹            1% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

17 NA Sagar Premjibhai Kothadiya 7140 03.06.2019 95,664₹                                         95,664₹                           95,664₹                Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                Fully Admitted 

18 NA Sanjay K Surana NA 04.06.2019 19,52,386₹                                   8,68,057₹                        8,68,057₹             Unsecured -₹            21% -₹             -₹        10,84,329₹        -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

19 NA Sanjay Pitamber Ingle 6958 10.06.2019 3,25,579₹                                     3,02,109₹                        3,02,109₹             Unsecured -₹            7% -₹             -₹        23,470₹             -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

20 NA Sunita Surana NA 04.06.2019 6,90,696₹                                     3,07,094₹                        3,07,094₹             Unsecured -₹            7% -₹             -₹        3,83,602₹          -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

21 NA Tejas  Rohit Kumar Shah NA 06.06.2019 9,44,576₹                                     5,11,884₹                        5,11,884₹             Unsecured -₹            12% -₹             -₹        4,32,692₹          -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 03

22 NA Vijay Darzi 6385 23.03.2021 1,12,421₹                                     62,421₹                           -₹                       Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        50,000₹             -₹                 ParƟally  admiƩed.Refer Note 01 & 02

23 NA Vijaykumar Pravinchandra Trailor 7173 11.03.2021 1,00,400₹                                     1,00,400₹                        65,345₹                Unsecured -₹            2% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                 Fully AdmiƩed.Refer Note 01 

24 NA Viralkumar Jagdishbhai Patel 7243 24.07.2019 48,000₹                                         48,000₹                           48,190₹                Unsecured -₹            1% -₹             -₹        -₹                   -₹                 Fully AdmiƩed.Refer Note 01 
Total 71,41,247₹                                   41,01,718₹                      30,56,785₹           -₹            100% -₹             -₹        30,39,529₹        -₹                

-₹                                               28,84,867.00₹                

71,41,247.00₹                              69,86,585.00₹                
Net Admitted claim [The Amount is inclusive of the claims admitted pursuant to Regulation 19 (4) of 
IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations 2016]

A detailed list of the claims of those employees who 
have not made a claim, being admitted on the basis 
of the books of account of the corporate debtor
 as per Regulation 19 (4) of IBBI (Liquidation Process) 
Regulations 2016 is appended as Appendix 4A.

Add: The claims of those employees who have not made a claim, being admitted on the basis of the 
books of account of the corporate debtor as per Regulation 19 (4) of IBBI (Liquidation Process) 
Regulations 2016

Page 2 of 13



Notes: These notes to be considered as an integral part of this sheet

03. In absence of documents substantiating the claim, the same has not been admitted to the extent that remained unsubstantiated and the same is also not supported by the books and records of the Corporate Debtor.

04. The liquidator reserves her right to modify the List of Stakeholders (based on verification of the records and information after the end of lockdown period) and accordingly modify the entries in compliance of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 and/or in the manner as may be 
directed by the Adjudicating Authority.

05. The liquidator had made the best estimate of the amount for admission of the claim wholly or partially based on the information & proofs of claims as made available to her by the claimant and based on the records and information provided by the corporate debtor. The claim verification process had fallen in a time which is laced 
with acute Covid-19 pandemic with lot of restrictions on the physical  movement, in the entire country and specifically in Maharashtra where the registered office and books and accounts of the Corporate Debtor are maintained. In-spite of the challenges when employees of the Corporate Debtor were infected with Covid-19, the claim 
verification  exercise had been conducted with all due diligence and care, however, error, if any, due to  certain technical glitches can not be ruled out. 

01. Admission of the whole claim is subject to clearing of defects in the Affidavit accompanying the Claim Form as per the prescribed format.

02. In absence of documents substantiating the claim with respect to interest, same could not be admitted and the same is also not supported by the books and records of the Corporate Debtor.

Page 3 of 13



(Amount in ₹) (Amount in ₹) (Amount in ₹)

1 Aarti Thakkar NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,088.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

2

Aatif 
Noormohmed 
Patel 1207 Not Applicable  ₹            3,650.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

3
Abhishek 
Vadaliya 7341 Not Applicable  ₹            5,941.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

4 Adesh Jain 7522 Not Applicable  ₹               500.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

5 Aditya Soni NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,226.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

6 Ajay Mistry 6786 Not Applicable  ₹               781.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

7 Ajay Mistry 6786 Not Applicable  ₹       1,42,861.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

8 Ajay N Parmar 1135 Not Applicable  ₹            4,306.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

9 Ajaysing Rawat 6574 Not Applicable  ₹       4,53,308.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

10 Ajeet Sharma 7456 Not Applicable  ₹            4,776.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

11 Aji Thomas 7332 Not Applicable  ₹            1,892.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

12 Ajitsinh Raj 7470 Not Applicable  ₹            5,212.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

13 AKASH MITRA NA Not Applicable  ₹       3,16,817.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

14
Akshaykumar 
Patel 1236 Not Applicable  ₹               786.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

15 Aloklal 7455 Not Applicable  ₹            1,591.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

16 Alpesh Pathak 7364 Not Applicable  ₹          26,269.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

17 Altaf Malek 7290 Not Applicable  ₹            1,569.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

18 Amish Shah 7179 Not Applicable  ₹          17,186.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

19
Anand Kumar 
Srivastava 6653 Not Applicable  ₹       1,80,240.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

20 Anil Kumar NA Not Applicable  ₹          15,552.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

21
Anil Vanzara 
6973 6973 Not Applicable  ₹          16,028.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

22 Ankit Jivani 1089 Not Applicable  ₹            1,129.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

23 Ankit Patel 7365 Not Applicable  ₹            4,854.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

24 Ankit R Desai 1050 Not Applicable  ₹               880.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

25 Ankit R Navadiya 1088 Not Applicable  ₹            1,569.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

26 Ankush Singh 7164 Not Applicable  ₹               614.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

27 Anurag Kumar 7193 Not Applicable  ₹               683.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Appendix 4A

Sl. No. Name of 
Stakeholder

Identification Number
Amount Claimed Claim Admitted Claim 

Rejected  
Security 
Interest

Remark

Page 4 of 13



28 Anurag Shukla NA Not Applicable  ₹            8,950.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

29 Arum Mourya 7088 Not Applicable  ₹            1,838.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

30 Ashish Joshi 7123 Not Applicable  ₹            5,015.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

31 Ashish Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹               146.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

32 Ashok Mali 7428 Not Applicable  ₹            4,945.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

33 Atul R Solanki 1108 Not Applicable  ₹            1,125.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

34 Bharat Parmar NA Not Applicable  ₹               689.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

35 Bhargav Barot NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,657.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

36
Bhavesh 
Chunavala 7381 Not Applicable  ₹            3,243.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

37 Bhavesh Patoliya 7276 Not Applicable  ₹            2,165.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

38 Bhavik Gajjar 7270 Not Applicable  ₹            6,627.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

39 Bhavin Virani 7056 Not Applicable  ₹               500.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

40 Brijen Parmar 7012 Not Applicable  ₹               835.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

41 Brijesh H Patel 1045 Not Applicable  ₹            2,886.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

42
Chandrakant 
Mani Upadhyay NA Not Applicable  ₹          11,092.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

43
Chandrakant 
Sarwade 7236 Not Applicable  ₹                 48.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

44 Chetan Macwan NA Not Applicable  ₹               447.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

45 Chirag Bhatiya 7079 Not Applicable  ₹            1,108.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

46 Chirag Modi 7107 Not Applicable  ₹            5,762.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

47 Chirag Patel 7095 Not Applicable  ₹          51,139.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

48 Chirag Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,473.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

49 Chirayu Dave NA Not Applicable  ₹          15,988.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

50 Darshan Hingu 7425 Not Applicable  ₹            1,491.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

51
 DEVENDRA 
PADHIYAR 7521 Not Applicable  ₹               500.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

52
Debangshu 
Bhattacharya NA Not Applicable  ₹       2,58,853.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

53 Deepak Prajapati 7028 Not Applicable  ₹            2,704.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

54 Deepak Singh 7169 Not Applicable  ₹            8,101.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

55 Devang Dave NA Not Applicable  ₹               618.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

56 Devendra Tiwari 7321 Not Applicable  ₹            1,398.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

57
Devendra 
Tripathi 7074 Not Applicable  ₹          12,279.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

Page 5 of 13



58
Devendrasinh 
Parmar 1104 Not Applicable  ₹            3,143.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

59
Devidas 
Bhatlawande 7221 Not Applicable  ₹            3,788.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

60
Dharamchand R 
Savaliya 1136 Not Applicable  ₹            2,838.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

61
Dharmendra 
Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,621.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

62
Dharmendrasinh 
Vaghela 7046 Not Applicable  ₹            5,705.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

63
Dhiraj Kumar 
Tiwari 7380 Not Applicable  ₹            7,574.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

64 Dhruv Patel 7367 Not Applicable  ₹            5,084.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

65 Dinesh Shirsath 7116 Not Applicable  ₹            6,462.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

66 Dipak Patel 6935 Not Applicable  ₹          15,425.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

67 Divya Shitole 7242 Not Applicable  ₹            2,943.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

68 Divyang Patel 7317 Not Applicable  ₹            8,356.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

69 Divyesh Savaliya 7292 Not Applicable  ₹            3,175.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

70
Durgesh Kumar 
Dubey 7188 Not Applicable  ₹            2,434.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

71 Enamur Rahman 7142 Not Applicable  ₹            2,255.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

72 Ganesh Kadam 7384 Not Applicable  ₹               698.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

73  Ganpat Parmar 1837 Not Applicable  ₹            1,837.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

74 Gargi Date NA Not Applicable  ₹            8,039.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

75 Gautam Suthar 7077 Not Applicable  ₹            2,695.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

76 Hardik Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            4,618.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

77 Hardik Patel 7305 Not Applicable  ₹            1,798.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

78 Hardik Sant NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,257.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

79
Harshad 
Chaudhari 7318 Not Applicable  ₹            1,179.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

80 Harshad Patel 7212 Not Applicable  ₹            1,621.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

81 Harshad Thakor 7071 Not Applicable  ₹               283.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

82
Hemant 
Mandovara NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,188.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

83
Hemendra 
Parmar 7189 Not Applicable  ₹            7,031.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

84 Hiren Dalwadi NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,567.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

85 Hiren Kamnani 7126 Not Applicable  ₹            5,220.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

86
Hitendrasinh 
Jadav 7506 Not Applicable  ₹            5,389.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

87
Hitesh 
Kachchchava 7144 Not Applicable  ₹          14,477.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

Page 6 of 13



88
Hitesh 
Limbachiya 7443 Not Applicable  ₹            2,744.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

89 Jainish Modi 7411 Not Applicable  ₹            3,949.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

90 James Patel 7438 Not Applicable  ₹            4,734.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

91 Jatin Patel 7266 Not Applicable  ₹            2,206.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

92 Jayanti Prajapati NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,144.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

93 Jaydeep Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,624.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

94
Jaydevsinh 
Prankada NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,179.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

95 Jaydip Kotadiya 7370 Not Applicable  ₹          16,440.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

96 Jaydip Munjpara 7118 Not Applicable  ₹               492.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

97 Jayesh Parmar 7483 Not Applicable  ₹            2,696.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

98 Jayesh Patil 7389 Not Applicable  ₹            1,889.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

99 Jayesh Patil 7399 Not Applicable  ₹          26,774.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

100 Jeetendra Sindhe NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,676.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

101 Jigar Joshi NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,290.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

102 Jigar Thummar 7361 Not Applicable  ₹            2,857.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

103 Jigar Vithalani NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,892.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

104 Jignesh Khuman 7432 Not Applicable  ₹            2,708.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

105
Jignesh P 
Makwana 1101 Not Applicable  ₹            4,458.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

106 Jignesh Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹               908.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

107
Jigneshsinh 
Parmar 7013 Not Applicable  ₹            5,513.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

108 Jitendra  Verma 7322 Not Applicable  ₹            3,033.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

109 Jitendra Kharva 7237 Not Applicable  ₹            3,357.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

110
Jyanti Bhojabhai 
Rathod 1210 Not Applicable  ₹            3,138.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

111 Kalpesh Vaghela 7336 Not Applicable  ₹            1,109.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

112 Kalpesh Vyas 7031 Not Applicable  ₹            4,178.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

113 Kamlesh Rabari 7246 Not Applicable  ₹            4,396.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

114 Kamlesh Saradva NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,594.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

115 Kamlesh Tailor 7468 Not Applicable  ₹               811.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

116
Kedarnathsingh 
Thakur NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,875.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

117 Ketan Pawar 7417 Not Applicable  ₹            3,559.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 7 of 13



118 Ketul Parmar 7374 Not Applicable  ₹            9,171.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

119 Keval Parmar 7257 Not Applicable  ₹            4,641.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

120  Keyur Darji 7014 Not Applicable  ₹               225.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

121 Keyur Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            4,387.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

122 Kishan Joshi 7391 Not Applicable  ₹            2,730.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

123 Kishan Parmar 7371 Not Applicable  ₹            4,185.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

124 Kishor Baria 7253 Not Applicable  ₹            3,296.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

125
Kishor Kumar 
Mali NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,027.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

126
Kishorilal 
Pathariya NA Not Applicable  ₹               326.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

127
Kishorsinh 
Parmar NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,147.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

128 Kuldeepsinh Zala 7338 Not Applicable  ₹            5,611.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

129
Kuldipsinh 
Mahida 1261 Not Applicable  ₹            3,760.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

130 Madhav Pawal 7334 Not Applicable  ₹            2,606.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

131 Mahendra Rohit 7355 Not Applicable  ₹            4,216.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

132
Mahendra 
Thaware 7400 Not Applicable  ₹            2,931.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

133 Manish Koladiya 7375 Not Applicable  ₹            6,891.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

134
Manoj Kumar 
Dubey 7008 Not Applicable  ₹            2,143.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

135 Manoj Vaghela 7218 Not Applicable  ₹          30,895.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

136
Manshi 
Sukhadiya 7460 Not Applicable  ₹            1,690.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

137 Maulesh Bhatt NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,083.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

138

Maulik 
Rajendrabhai 
Bhagat 1189 Not Applicable  ₹            3,385.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

139 Mayank Patel 7319 Not Applicable  ₹            7,834.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

140  Markand Pandya 7284 Not Applicable  ₹            1,397.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

141 Mayank u Davada 1111 Not Applicable  ₹            5,444.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

142 Mayur Sojitra 7315 Not Applicable  ₹            1,317.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

143
Mayurkumar 
Pandya 1132 Not Applicable  ₹            2,026.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

144 Mehbub Vahora 7486 Not Applicable  ₹            1,497.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

145 Mehul Patel 7054 Not Applicable  ₹            3,668.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

146 Mehul Rathod 7352 Not Applicable  ₹            8,283.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

147 Mihir Patel 7325 Not Applicable  ₹          10,155.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 8 of 13



148 Mitesh Modi NA Not Applicable  ₹               287.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

149 Mitesh Modi 7110 Not Applicable  ₹          10,532.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

150 Mitesh Prajapati NA Not Applicable  ₹            4,577.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

151 Mitul Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹          13,607.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

152
Mohd Wasi 
Ahmad 1168 Not Applicable  ₹            2,272.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

153 Mukulesh Rawal NA Not Applicable  ₹            9,331.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

154 Naitik Joshi NA Not Applicable  ₹               541.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

155
Nanjibhai 
Makwana 6032 Not Applicable  ₹          53,312.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

156
Narendra 
Kulkarni 7342 Not Applicable  ₹            2,096.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

157
Narendrasinh 
Rana 7047 Not Applicable  ₹            6,682.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

158
 Naeemhushen 
Khilji 7503 Not Applicable  ₹               810.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

159 Naveed Malek 7275 Not Applicable  ₹            7,147.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

160 Nayan Patel 7312 Not Applicable  ₹          11,700.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

161 Neeraj 7382 Not Applicable  ₹            4,033.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

162
Nikunjkumar 
Patel 1235 Not Applicable  ₹            1,960.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

163 Nilesh Bheda 7360 Not Applicable  ₹            1,015.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

164 Nilesh Hirpara NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,173.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

165 Nilesh Sharma 7304 Not Applicable  ₹            5,030.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

166 Nimisha Shah 6695 Not Applicable  ₹          45,036.00 Not Applicable h
Refer 
Note 01 

167 Niraj Patel 6915 Not Applicable  ₹            2,432.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

168
Nishant 
Chaniyara 7209 Not Applicable  ₹            3,451.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

169 Nishant Khuman 7153 Not Applicable  ₹          14,146.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

170 Nitesh Chapate NA Not Applicable  ₹          11,742.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

171
Noorealam 
Ansari 7388 Not Applicable  ₹            2,515.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

172 Omkar D Panchal 1063 Not Applicable  ₹            2,598.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

173 Omkar Padole 7415 Not Applicable  ₹          14,180.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

174 Pankit P Parekh 1065 Not Applicable  ₹            1,326.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

175 Paresh Mehta NA Not Applicable  ₹          18,856.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

176
Parmod 
Limcahciya 7273 Not Applicable  ₹            9,916.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

177 Patel Kirankumar 1188 Not Applicable  ₹            1,373.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 9 of 13



178 Pinkesh Merai 7363 Not Applicable  ₹          12,833.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

179 Piyush Gajera NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,133.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

180 Prabhakar Babu NA Not Applicable  ₹            7,392.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

181 Prachi Bhatt 7244 Not Applicable  ₹            4,924.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

182 Pradeep Ajmera 7252 Not Applicable  ₹            1,379.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

183 Pradip Barot 7196 Not Applicable  ₹            4,146.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

184 Pradip Borse 7000 Not Applicable  ₹               510.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

185
Pragnesh N 
Patanvadiya NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,265.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

186 Pragnesh Padaria NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,962.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

187 Pragnesh Pandya NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,013.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

188 Pragnesh Patel 7256 Not Applicable  ₹          11,201.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

189 Prakash Prajapati NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,142.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

190 Prakesh Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹          11,358.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

191 Pranav Pandya 7036 Not Applicable  ₹          17,871.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

192 Pranav Soni NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,434.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

193 Prashant Pathak 7034 Not Applicable  ₹          17,135.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

194  Prashant Gandhi 7018 Not Applicable  ₹            5,788.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

195 Pratik Ozarker NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,554.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

196 Pratik Patel 7314 Not Applicable  ₹            3,158.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

197 Pratik Patel 7069 Not Applicable  ₹            3,699.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

198 Pravin Dibbe 7247 Not Applicable  ₹               676.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

199 Pritam Jadhao 6974 Not Applicable  ₹            4,777.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

200
Pruthvirajsinh 
Bnarad 7386 Not Applicable  ₹            1,218.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

201 Rachit M Dave 1156 Not Applicable  ₹            1,174.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

202 Rahul Gamot NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,624.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

203
Rahul Kumar 
Shukla 7211 Not Applicable  ₹            3,762.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

204 Rahul Parmar 7346 Not Applicable  ₹          12,731.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

205 Rahul Sahu 7333 Not Applicable  ₹            5,179.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

206 Rajesh Patel 7194 Not Applicable  ₹          10,844.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

207 Rajkumar Patel 7200 Not Applicable  ₹            5,419.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 10 of 13



208 Rakesh Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,407.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

209 Ramde Gojiya 7279 Not Applicable  ₹            3,633.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

210 Ramesh Mehta NA Not Applicable  ₹          11,308.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

211
Ramkisan 
Manwatkar 7222 Not Applicable  ₹            6,026.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

212 Ramprasad Singh 7016 Not Applicable  ₹            6,347.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

213 Ramsiya Bais 7419 Not Applicable  ₹            1,203.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

214  Ranjeet Kumar 6998 Not Applicable  ₹            2,144.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

215
Ranvirsing 
Vaghela 7177 Not Applicable  ₹            2,729.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

216 Rijwan Patel 7146 Not Applicable  ₹            7,615.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

217 Rohan Solanki 7393 Not Applicable  ₹            2,537.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

218 Ronak Patel 7379 Not Applicable  ₹            6,005.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

219 Ronak Shah 7012 Not Applicable  ₹            4,036.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

220 Rupesh Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,562.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

221 Sachin Sharma NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,804.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

222
Sachindra Mani 
Tripathi 7129 Not Applicable  ₹            8,499.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

223 Sagar Sakariya 7331 Not Applicable  ₹            3,381.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

224 Sandeep Darji NA Not Applicable  ₹            6,735.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

225 Sandeep Kaul NA Not Applicable  ₹               936.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

226
Sandeep Kumar 
Jaiswal NA Not Applicable  ₹          11,044.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

227 Sandip Parmar 7439 Not Applicable  ₹          11,678.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

228 Sandip Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,334.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

229 Sani Bedekar NA Not Applicable  ₹               907.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

230 Sanjay Agrawal 7155 Not Applicable  ₹               565.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

231 Sanjay Padhiyar 7408 Not Applicable  ₹               500.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

232 Sanjay S Rathva 1058 Not Applicable  ₹            2,722.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

233 Sanket Sidhpuria 7320 Not Applicable  ₹            7,753.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

234
Santosh Kumar 
Singh NA Not Applicable  ₹            4,241.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

235 Sarad Kale 6779 Not Applicable  ₹          31,745.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

236
 Sadarooddin 
Ansari 7376 Not Applicable  ₹            3,247.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

237 Satpal 7003 Not Applicable  ₹            1,959.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 11 of 13



238 Saurabh Shyam 7326 Not Applicable  ₹            2,160.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

239
Shaileshsinh 
Padhiyar 7452 Not Applicable  ₹            1,532.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

240 Sharddha Patel 7461 Not Applicable  ₹            2,272.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

241
Shiv Mangal 
Singh 7070 Not Applicable  ₹            2,255.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

242 Siddik Bhatti 7413 Not Applicable  ₹            3,281.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

243
Sohailkhan S 
Rathod 1041 Not Applicable  ₹               600.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

244 Stivan Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,780.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

245 Suchit Rana 6796 Not Applicable  ₹            2,687.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

246 Sudhir Pathak 7372 Not Applicable  ₹            5,688.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

247
Suketubhai G 
Padhiyar 1175 Not Applicable  ₹            2,333.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

248 Sumit Patel 7229 Not Applicable  ₹            3,670.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

249 Suraj Soni 7472 Not Applicable  ₹            1,013.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

250 Sushil Bhatti 6966 Not Applicable  ₹            1,674.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

251 Tufel B Gandhi 1166 Not Applicable  ₹            1,181.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

252 Upendra Patel 7421 Not Applicable  ₹               553.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

253
Upendrasinh 
Gohil NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,598.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

254 Urvesh Chaudhari 7368 Not Applicable  ₹            8,582.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

255 Urvish Patel 7390 Not Applicable  ₹            2,098.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

256 Vaibhav Jain 1180 Not Applicable  ₹            2,837.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

257
Vaibhav 
Makwana NA Not Applicable  ₹            3,589.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

258 Vandeep Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            1,861.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

259
Venkatraman 
Narayan NA Not Applicable  ₹       1,00,000.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

260
Vijayendrasinh 
Parmar NA Not Applicable  ₹               792.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

261 Vikas Patel 7241 Not Applicable  ₹            3,382.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

262 Vikaskumar Patel 7454 Not Applicable  ₹            1,773.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

263
Vikramsinh 
Padhiyar 7297 Not Applicable  ₹            7,112.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

264
Vikramsinh 
Rajput 7350 Not Applicable  ₹          26,468.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

265
Vinay Kumar 
Gupta 7403 Not Applicable  ₹            2,707.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

266
Vinod Kumar 
Prasad NA Not Applicable  ₹            5,686.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

267 Vinod Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            2,291.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Page 12 of 13



268
Vipinkumar 
parmar 1105 Not Applicable  ₹            1,934.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

269 Vipul Patel NA Not Applicable  ₹            9,324.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

270 Vishal Chauhan 7330 Not Applicable  ₹            2,619.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

271
Vishalbhai 
Parmar 1197 Not Applicable  ₹            5,506.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

272 Vishnu Gupta 6365 Not Applicable  ₹            2,770.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

273
Vishnubhai 
Manubhai Mali 1191 Not Applicable  ₹               713.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 

Refer 
Note 01 

274 Vivek Shah 7436 Not Applicable  ₹            3,617.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

275 Yatin Chauhan 7385 Not Applicable  ₹               558.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

276 Yogesh Valand 1060 Not Applicable  ₹            1,972.00 Not Applicable Unsecured 
Refer 
Note 01 

Total Amount Not Applicable 28,84,867.00₹     Not Applicable

3. The liquidator has made the best estimate of the amount for admission based on the records and information provided by the corporate debtor. The 
claim verification process has fallen in a time which is laced with acute Covid-19 pandemic with lot of restrictions on the physical  movement, in the entire 
country and specifically in Maharashtra where the registered office and books and accounts of the Corporate Debtor are maintained. In spite of the 
challenges when employees of the Corporate Debtor were infected with Covid-19, the claim verification  exercise has been conducted with all due 
diligence and care, however, error if any, due to  certain technical glitches can not be ruled out. 

Notes:- These notes to be considered as an integral part of this sheet

1. This employee has not made a claim in the Liquidation proceedings of the Corporate Debtor, however Liquidator has admitted his claim on the basis of 
the books of account of the corporate debtor, as per regulation 19(4) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 
2016.

2.The liquidator reserve her right to modify the List of stakeholders (based on verification of the records and information after the end of lockdown period) 
and accordingly modify the entry in compliance of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 and/or in the 
manner as may be directed by the Adjudicating Authority.

Page 13 of 13


